PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
SandCherry, Inc.			10/13/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	nVoq Incorporated					
Street Address:	1715 38th Street	1715 38th Street				
City:	Boulder					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80301					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		80213				
Patent Number:		60280213 7185094				
Application Number:		10113853				
Application Number:		10334872 60546497				
Application Number:		60546497				
Application Number:		10906393				
Application Number:		93130				
Application Number:		11301582				
Application Number:		60714452				
Application Number:		11469789				
Application Number:		60771725				
Application Number: 1		72394				
Application Number: 603		04241				
Application Number: 11		60552				
Application Number: 6		16198				

Application Number:	12339366	
Application Number:	61047264	
Application Number:	12427482	
Application Number:	61047249	
Application Number:	12426835	
Application Number:	61047285	
Application Number:	61110462	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(303)295-8261			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	3032958000			
Email:	patentdocket@hollandhart.com			
Correspondent Name:	Brian Kinnear			
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 8749			
Address Line 4:	Denver, COLORADO 80201			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44846.0003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Kinnear		
Total Attachments: 2			

source=CertificateAmendmentNameChange#page1.tif source=CertificateAmendmentNameChange#page2.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SANDCHERRY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SANDCHERRY, INC." TO "NVOQ INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3273087 8100

090932831 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7584595

DATE: 10-15-09

PAGE

1

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0347 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:36 PM 10/13/2009 FILED 06:36 PM 10/13/2009 SRV 090932831 - 3273087 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SANDCHERRY, INC.

SANDCHERRY, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is SandCherry, Inc.

SECOND: The Corporation was originally incorporated on August 10, 2000.

THIRD: Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended (the "Restated Certificate"), is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is nVog Incorporated (the "Corporation" or the "Company")."

FOUNTH: The foregoing amendment to the Restated Certificate has been duly adopted by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the DGCL, and notice of such adoption has been provided in accordance with said Section 228.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SANDCHERRY, INC. has caused this Certificate to be signed this 13 day of October, 2009.

SANDCHERRY, INC.

Sv:

Name: Charles N. Corfield

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 11/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0348